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TRANSPORTATION COMMUNICATIONS
INTERNATIONAL UNION

YOorganizatioan® Caga No. 79

vs. Award No. 79

CONSOCLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION
"Carriar®
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STATEMENT OF CIAIM -
Claim of tha System Committse of tha TQU (CK-484~D) that:

(a) Carriar acted in an arbitrary and capricious manner
whan 1t rafused to grant Claimant P. A. DeAngelis
requast of Novamper 28, 1989, for an Unjust Treatmant
Hearing.

{b) Carriesr violated Rules 42, 43 and 44 of the Rulaes
Agresmant when it failed to:

{1) Schadule the Unjust Treatment Investigation within
10 calesndar days of the date Novembar 28, 1889 and:

(2} Whan the ManagareLabor Relaticns failed to grant
the hearing on appeal within 10 calendar days from
raceipt of appsaal.

(¢) In order to resoclve this disputs, such Unjust

Treatment Hearing should ke accorded Claimant
DeAngalis.

QEINION OF THUZ BOARD

By letter datad Novempsr 15, 198%, the former wife of the
Claimant, whe is also an employe, and married to a third Carriler
employe, informad the Carrier of issues that wera disrupting
Carrier's cperations at the Mztaeriazls Department in Ssikirk, New

York. on November 20, 1989, local management mat with thae
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Claimant and the husband (W. A, Phillips) ¢to discern ths

gircumstancaes of the situaticn. In a lettar datad Novembar 28,
1989, Claimant datailed six occasions of missonduct toward him by

fellow employe Phillips and rsquested an unjust traatmant hearing
pursuant to Rulae 44. Carrier danied tha raguest.

Rula 44, states asz follows:

An enmpleoyee who congidsrs himself unjustly treated,

otharwise than coverad by these rules, shall have tha

same right of investigation, hearing or appeal and

e Cacnas it et fone ihe “empiofess

complaint is made te his supervisor within thirty (30)

calendar days of cause of complaint.

The Organization contends that Claimant is entitled to an
unjust treatment hearing pursuant te Rule 44, The Organization
argues that Carriar iz historically rsluctant o provide such
hearings, and must be raguired to 4o szo in this casa.

Carrisr contends that a Rulas 44 hearing is not regquired in a
aituation sﬁch as this, whizh involves psrscnal cenflict bstween
employas and not action by the Carrier. Furthermors, Carrier
netes that Claimant was afforded an eppertunity to discusa the
situation with managenment,

The Board hag detarmined that the claim must be denled.

An exanination of Claimant's Novamber 28, 1989 letter
clsarly attributes the actionz complained of te a co-werkar and
allages no unjus:t trsatment on the part of the Carrier. Clearly,
Rule 44 is intended to apply teo Carrisr/Employe disputes, nct
those between emxploveas., Whila it is true that Claimant ho;rd

indirectly that a Carrier superviscr had made dercgatory comments
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abeut him, no action of Carrier waz based upen these comments.
Furthermora, the allaged comments were made in an informal

fashion, and when Claimant confronted the supervisor informally,

he denied making them. In addition, it is apparent that
Claimant's main dispute is not with cCarrier, but rathar with
individuals concerning a domestic situation, In thase
circumstances, Carriar was not ocbligated to provida an unjust

treatmant haaring for 2n essantially private disputa.

AWARD
Claim denied.
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C. H. BROCKETT
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